

Mat Suit No. 26/2017

Present :- Sri A. K. Bandyopadhyay

Additional District Judge,

3rd Court, Purulia.

Order No.17

29-05-2018

No step has been taken by the parties.

None appears for the parties on repeated calls till 11:30 A.M. in morning sitting of the Court.

No show cause petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner in terms of order dt. 18-05-2018 passed by this Court in morning sitting of the Court.

From such conduct of the petitioner/husband, as stated above, it appears that he is not eager to proceed with this suit anymore. There appears no cogent reason to drag this suit beyond the urge and need of the petitioner.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the instant Matrimonial Suit be and the same is dismissed for default/non-prosecution.

Note in the relevant register.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,

3rd Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, Purulia