

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge
Mat Suit No. 26 of 2017**

**Order No. 48
Dt. 30.06.2023**

**Regular P.O has been transferred.
Today is fixed for appearance and further order.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
Respondent take no step.
To 13.09.2023 for appearance and further order..
Respondent is directed to take steps on the date fixed positively.**

Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court, Purulia
In-charge