

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar (WB00889)
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

Mat. Suit no. 26 of 2017

Order No. 49

Dated 13-09-2023

This day is fixed for appearance and further order.

The plaintiff has filed a petition through his Ld. Advocate stating therein that due to urgent piece of business he could not turn up today.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

It transpires from the case record that after the case has been restored having allowed Misc. Case no.05/2018 no notice has been served upon the Respondent informing her about restoration of the instant Suit.

Therefore, the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon the Respondent for issuing summons.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **30-11-2023** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.

Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.