

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar.**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.**  
**Mt Suit No 26 of 2017**

**Order No 51**

**Dt. 04.01.2024**

**Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.**

Petitioner is absent without taking step.

No S/Ris received.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

**Fix 22.02.2024 for filing show cause by the petitioner.**

( Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia.