

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
3RD COURT, PURULIA.

Present – **Sri Soumen Sarkar (WB 00889)**
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.



Mat Suit No.26 of 2017 (CIS)
Mat Suit No.590 of 2016
CNR: WBPU01-000249-2017

Order No.52
22.02.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Plaintiff.

The Plaintiff has neither taken any step in this case today nor anybody appeared on behalf of the Plaintiff on repeated calls.

It is now 03:30 pm.

It transpires from the case record that Plaintiff has not taken any steps in this case on consecutive two occasions. Moreover, he has not file the show cause as directed.

Thus, it seems that the Plaintiff has no intention to proceed with the Suit.

Accordingly the Suit is required to be dismissed for default.

C.F paid is correct.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the instant Matrimonial Suit be and the same is hereby dismissed for default. There will be no order as to costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

D/C by me,

(Soumen Sarkar)
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.