

**Present : Sri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.  
Mat Suit No 26 of 2017 (CIS )**

**Order No.54**

**Dt . 06.06.2024**

**Today is fixed for S/R and appearance .**

Petitioner is absent without taking step.

No S/R is received.

In view of resolution taken by the Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

**To 29.07.2024 for S/R and appearance.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Addl. District Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia**

**Addl. District Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia**