

**Present: Sri Rana Dam,  
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court Puulia  
in charge.  
Mat Suit No 26 of 2017  
Title Appeal No 590 of 2016 (CIS)**

**Order No 50**

**Dt 29.07.2024 P.O. is on leave on duty.**

**Today is fixed for S/R and appearance .**

Petitioner files haziras lawyer.

No S/R is received.

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 27.08 2024 for S/R and appearance.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court Puulia  
in charge.**

**Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court Puulia  
in charge.**