

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.**  
**Mat Suit No.26/2017 (CIS)**  
**Mat Suit No.590/2016**

**Order No 52**

**Dt 11.11.2024**

**Today is fixed for S/R**  
**Petitioner** files hazirah.

S/R has not yet received.

**Fix 15.01.2025 for S/R**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**